ESEG Masterclass
course in

Endometriosis

December 6 -7, 2024

Santa Casa de Sao Paulo, Sao Paulo, Brazil

Elevate your gynecological expertise!

Are you a gynecologist eager to enhance your skills in the latest advancements
and techniques in endometriosis treatment? The ESEG Masterclass in
Endometriosis is explicitly designed for you! This comprehensive course offers
a unigue opportunity to learn from leading experts in the field, engage in

hands-on training, and network with fellow professionals.

Scientific board

Prof. Prof.
Helizabet Saloméo Michael Mueller
Abdalla Ayroza Ribeiro Bern
Sao Paulo Switzerland

Brazil

Faculty

Prof. Mauricio Abrao
Sao Paulo
Brazil

Dr. Luiz Flavio Cordeiro
Fernandes

Sao Paulo

Brazil

Dr. Jodo Siufi Neto
Sao Paulo
Brazil

Dr. Fébio Ohara
Sao Paulo
Brazil

Dr. Luiz Gustavo Oliveira
Brito

Sao Paulo

Brazil

Register now!

Prof. Paulo Ayroza Ribeiro
Sao Paulo
Brazil

Dr. Mariano Tamura
Sao Paulo
Brazil



The course highlights:

| endometriosis treatment.

ESEG Masterclass course in Endometriosis

08.00 am
08.15am
08.30 am

09.15am
10.00 am

10.15am
11.00 am
11.45am

12.30 pm

01.30 pm
02.15 pm
03.00 pm

03.45 pm

04.15 pm
05.00 pm
05.30 pm

07.30 pm

07.45 am
09.00 am
10.30 am
11:15am

12.45 pm

01.45 pm
03.15 pm

04.00 pm

Expert faculty: Learn from
experts in gynecology and

endometriosis

Hands-on training: Gain
practical experience with the
latest surgical techniques

and tools.

Comprehensive curriculum:
Covering various topics from
vessel sealing to minimally

invasive surgery and

Friday, December 6, 2024

Arrival and registration

Word of welcome

Technical basics of vessel sealing/technical innovations improving bipolar
vessel sealing

Use of vessel sealing devices in benign gynecological surgery

Coffee break

Advanced minimally-invasive techniques in gynecology
Radical hysterectomy - clinical experiences and outcome
Laparoscopy in ovarian cancer treatment

Lunch

Ovarian endometriosis
Laparoscopic hysterectomy and myomectomy, clinical advantages, and results
Urinary tract endometriosis

Coffee break

Minimally invasive surgery in urogynecology
Containment systems for intraperitoneal morcellation
End of first day and transfer back to hotel

Round table discussion with dinner

Saturday, December 7, 2024

Bus transfer to the event
Live surgery from the OR
Demonstration of the bipolar vessel sealing system, hands-on training
Live surgery from the OR

Lunch

Semi editeded surgery
Round table discussion and hand over of certificates

End of the event

Organizer: KLS Martin SE & Co. KG, KLS Martin Platz 1, 78532 Tuttlingen/ Germany



