

ESEG Masterclass course in Endometriosis

December 6 - 7, 2024

Santa Casa de São Paulo, São Paulo, Brazil

### Elevate your gynecological expertise!

Are you a gynecologist eager to enhance your skills in the latest advancements and techniques in endometriosis treatment? The ESEG Masterclass in Endometriosis is explicitly designed for you! This comprehensive course offers a unique opportunity to learn from leading experts in the field, engage in hands-on training, and network with fellow professionals.



Register now!

#### Scientific board



Prof. Helizabet Salomão Abdalla Ayroza Ribeiro São Paulo Brazil



Prof. Michael Mueller Bern Switzerland

#### Faculty

Prof. Mauricio Abrão São Paulo Brazil

Dr. Luiz Flávio Cordeiro Fernandes São Paulo Brazil

Dr. João Siufi Neto São Paulo Brazil Dr. Fábio Ohara São Paulo Brazil

Dr. Luiz Gustavo Oliveira Brito São Paulo Brazil Prof. Paulo Ayroza Ribeiro São Paulo Brazil

Dr. Mariano Tamura São Paulo Brazil



# ESEG Masterclass course in Endometriosis

	Friday, December 6, 2024
08.00 am 08.15 am 08.30 am	Arrival and registration Word of welcome Technical basics of vessel sealing/technical innovations improving bipolar vessel sealing Use of vessel sealing devices in benign gynecological surgery
10.00 am	Coffee break
10.15 am 11.00 am 11.45 am	Advanced minimally-invasive techniques in gynecology Radical hysterectomy - clinical experiences and outcome Laparoscopy in ovarian cancer treatment
12.30 pm	Lunch
01.30 pm 02.15 pm 03.00 pm	Ovarian endometriosis Laparoscopic hysterectomy and myomectomy, clinical advantages, and results Urinary tract endometriosis
03.45 pm	Coffee break
04.15 pm 05.00 pm 05.30 pm	Minimally invasive surgery in urogynecology Containment systems for intraperitoneal morcellation End of first day and transfer back to hotel
07.30 pm	Round table discussion with dinner

	Saturday, December 7, 2024
07.45 am 09.00 am 10.30 am 11:15 am	Bus transfer to the event Live surgery from the OR Demonstration of the bipolar vessel sealing system, hands-on training Live surgery from the OR
12.45 pm	Lunch
01.45 pm 03.15 pm	Semi editeded surgery Round table discussion and hand over of certificates
04.00 pm	End of the event

## The course highlights:

Expert faculty: Learn from experts in gynecology and

